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FOALS : CLASSEMENT PAR PERE

Lot | Sexe | Prod Pére Pére de Pére Lignée Paternelle Pére de Mere Issu de
465 M. AMADEUS WOLF MOZART DANEHILL NASHWAN BLUSHING GROOM
813 M. AMERICAN POST BERING ARCTIC TERN BIKALA KALAMOUN

220 M. ARCH KRIS S ROBERTO INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT
506 M. ARCHANGE D'OR DANEHILL DANZIG KENDOR KENMARE

754 F. ARCHANGE D'OR DANEHILL DANZIG LINAMIX MENDEZ

702 F. ARCHANGE D'OR DANEHILL DANZIG WITH APPROVAL CARO

291 F. 1st ARCHIPENKO KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR DANEHILL DANZIG

372 M. 1st ART CONNOISSEUR LUCKY STORY KRIS S IN THE WINGS SADLER'S WELLS
559 F. 1st ARTISTE ROYAL DANEHILL DANZIG DARSHAAN SHIRLEY HEIGHTS
871 M. ASTARABAD ALLEGED HOIST THE FLAG SICYOS LYPHARD

772 F. 2nd ASTRONOMER ROYAL DANZIG NORTHERN DANCER GRAND LODGE CHIEF'S CROWN
520 F. 2nd ASTRONOMER ROYAL DANZIG NORTHERN DANCER GRINDSTONE UNBRIDLED

320 F. 2nd ASTRONOMER ROYAL DANZIG NORTHERN DANCER HAWK WING WOODMAN

552 M. 2nd ASTRONOMER ROYAL DANZIG NORTHERN DANCER MISWAKI MR PROSPECTOR
416 F. 2nd ASTRONOMER ROYAL DANZIG NORTHERN DANCER SAHM MR PROSPECTOR
730 M. AUSSIE RULES DANEHILL DANZIG FOXHOUND DANZIG

479 F. AUTHORIZED MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS BERING ARCTIC TERN

646 F. AUTHORIZED MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS DISTANT RELATIVE HABITAT

257 F. AUTHORIZED MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS WOODMAN MR PROSPECTOR
329 M. AZAMOUR NIGHT SHIFT NORTHERN DANCER ROYAL APPLAUSE WAAJIB



http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb2001_american-post
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2002_archange-d-or
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2002_archange-d-or
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2002_archange-d-or
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa1994_astarabad
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa2004_astronomer-royal
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa2004_astronomer-royal
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa2004_astronomer-royal
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa2004_astronomer-royal
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa2004_astronomer-royal

132
543
28
709
351
341
277
523
763
719
654
696
253
782
712
202
205
195
264
692
574
364
742
533
607
666
639
665
685
487
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1st

1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd

1st

BERNSTEIN
BUSHRANGER
CAPE CROSS
CHAMPS ELYSEES
CHAMPS ELYSEES
CHAMPS ELYSEES
CHAMPS ELYSEES
CHICHI CREASY

CHINEUR
COUNTRY REEL
COUNTRY REEL
COUNTRY REEL
COUNTRY REEL
COUNTRY REEL
CREACHADOIR
DALAKHANI
DALAKHANI
DALAKHANI
DARK ANGEL
DASHING BLADE
DELLA FRANCESCA

DESERT PRINCE
DESERT STYLE
DESERT STYLE
DESERT STYLE
DESERT STYLE
DESERT STYLE
DESERT STYLE
DIAMOND GREEN

DIXIE UNION

STORM CAT
DANETIME
GREEN DESERT
DANEHILL
DANEHILL
DANEHILL
DANEHILL

CHICHICASTENANGO

FASLIYEV
DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG

KING'S BEST
DARSHAAN
DARSHAAN
DARSHAAN
ACCLAMATION
ELEGANT AIR
DANZIG

GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
DIXIELAND BAND

STORM BIRD
DANEHILL

DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG

SMADOUN
NUREYEV
NORTHERN DANCER
NORTHERN DANCER
NORTHERN DANCER
NORTHERN DANCER
NORTHERN DANCER
KINGMAMBO
SHIRLEY HEIGHTS
SHIRLEY HEIGHTS
SHIRLEY HEIGHTS
ROYAL APPLAUSE
SHIRLEY HEIGHTS
NORTHERN DANCER
DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG

NORTHERN DANCER

RAHY

WARNING
KINGMAMBO
GULCH
MONSUN
PENTIRE
ZAFONIC
NUMEROUS
DESERT KING
BERING
DARSHAAN
DIESIS
HUSSONET
MARK OF ESTEEM
GOLDNEYEV
ANABAA
DANEHILL
INDIAN RIDGE
EL PRADO
GENEROUS
FABULOUS DANCER
LANDO
BARATHEA
BERING
DESERT PRINCE
GALETTO

KING OF KINGS
ROBELLINO
PENNEKAMP
NASHWAN

BLUSHING GROOM
KNOWN FACT

MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
KONIGSSTUHL

BE MY GUEST
GONE WEST

MR PROSPECTOR
DANEHILL
ARCTIC TERN
SHIRLEY HEIGHTS
SHARPEN UP

MR PROSPECTOR
DARSHAAN
NUREYEV

DANZIG

DANZIG
AHONOORA
SADLER'S WELLS
CAERLEON

NORTHERN DANCER

ACATENANGO
SADLER'S WELLS
ARCTIC TERN
GREEN DESERT
CARO

SADLER'S WELLS
ROBERTO

BERING

BLUSHING GROOM


http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2004_chichi-creasy
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa1999_della-francesca
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2001_diamond-green

535
757
534
770
736
431
115
233
216
186
874
547
717
368
284
843
792
140
873
795
804
881
307
312
623
23
817
604
399
430
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1st
1st
1st

2nd

2nd
2nd

1st

2nd

1st
1st

DOCTOR DINO
DOCTOR DINO

DOCTOR DINO

DR FONG

DR FONG

DUBAWI

DUKE OF MARMALADE
ELUSIVE CITY

ELUSIVE CITY

ELUSIVE CITY

ENRIQUE

FALCO

FALCO
FOOTSTEPSINTHESAND
FOOTSTEPSINTHESAND
FORESTIER
FULL OF GOLD
GALILEO

GREAT JOURNEY
GREAT JOURNEY
GREAT JOURNEY
GREAT JOURNEY
GREEN TUNE

GREEN TUNE

HAAFHD

HIGH CHAPARRAL
HIGH ROCK

HOLD THAT TIGER
INTENSE FOCUS
INTENSE FOCUS

MUHTATHIR
MUHTATHIR
MUHTATHIR

KRIS S

KRIS S

DUBAI MILLENNIUM
DANEHILL

ELUSIVE QUALITY
ELUSIVE QUALITY
ELUSIVE QUALITY
BARATHEA

PIVOTAL

PIVOTAL

GIANT'S CAUSEWAY
GIANT'S CAUSEWAY
NIKOS

GOLD AWAY
SADLER'S WELLS
SUNDAY SILENCE
SUNDAY SILENCE
SUNDAY SILENCE
SUNDAY SILENCE
GREEN DANCER
GREEN DANCER
ALHAARTH
SADLER'S WELLS
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR
STORM CAT
GIANT'S CAUSEWAY
GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

ELMAAMUL
ELMAAMUL
ELMAAMUL
ROBERTO
ROBERTO

SEEKING THE GOLD
DANZIG

GONE WEST

GONE WEST

GONE WEST
SADLER'S WELLS
POLAR FALCON
POLAR FALCON
STORM CAT
STORM CAT
NONOALCO
GOLDNEYEV
NORTHERN DANCER
HALO

HALO

HALO

HALO

NIJINSKY

NIJINSKY
UNFUWAIN
NORTHERN DANCER
DANEHILL

STORM BIRD
STORM CAT
STORM CAT

DANSILI

SAMUM
VICTORY GALLOP
GULCH
VERGLAS

EL GRAN SENOR
GREEN DANCER
FASLIYEV
MONSUN
PIVOTAL
BERING

CAPE CROSS

PLEASANTLY PERFECT

JADE ROBBERY
KINGMAMBO
ACATENANGO
INDIAN RIDGE
SPINNING WORLD
ANABAA

JADE ROBBERY
KENDOR
LINAMIX

BRIEF TRUCE
KING'S BEST
SAKHEE

TIGER HILL
LINAMIX
KENDOR

ERINS ISLE
MONARCHOS

DANEHILL

MONSUN
CRYPTOCLEARANCE
MR PROSPECTOR
HIGHEST HONOR
NORTHERN DANCER
NIJINSKY

NUREYEV
KONIGSSTUHL
POLAR FALCON
ARCTIC TERN
GREEN DESERT
PLEASANT COLONY
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
SURUMU
AHONOORA
NUREYEV

DANZIG

MR PROSPECTOR
KENMARE

MENDEZ

IRISH RIVER
KINGMAMBO

BAHRI

DANEHILL

MENDEZ

KENMARE

BUSTED

MARIA'S SON


http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2002_doctor-dino
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1995_muhtathir
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2002_doctor-dino
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1995_muhtathir
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2002_doctor-dino
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1995_muhtathir
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa2000_elusive-city
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa2000_elusive-city
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa2000_elusive-city
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa2005_falco
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa2005_falco
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2000_forestier
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2005_full-of-gold
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/ire1995_gold-away
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/jpn2001_great-journey
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/jpn2001_great-journey
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/jpn2001_great-journey
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/jpn2001_great-journey
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/ire2005_high-rock
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa2000_hold-that-tiger

76
266
122
544
507
493
557
536
299
636
849
627
716
675
478
851
449
739
306
693

52
768

793
713
836
710
660
129
352
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1st
1st
1st

INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
JEREMY

KENTUCKY DYNAMITE

KING'S BEST
KING'S BEST
KING'S BEST
KING'S BEST
KING'S BEST
KING'S BEST
KING'S BEST
KINGSALSA
KINGSALSA
KONIGSTIGER
LANDO
LAWMAN
LAWMAN
LAWMAN
LAWMAN
LAWMAN
LAWMAN
LAWMAN
LAWMAN
LAWMAN
LAWMAN
LAYMAN

LE HAVRE
LE HAVRE
LE HAVRE

GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
DANEHILL DANCER
KINGMAMBO
KINGMAMBO
KINGMAMBO
KINGMAMBO
KINGMAMBO
KINGMAMBO
KINGMAMBO
KINGMAMBO
KINGMAMBO
KINGMAMBO
TIGER HILL
ACATENANGO
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
SUNDAY SILENCE
NOVERRE
NOVERRE
NOVERRE

DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG
DANEHILL

MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
DANEHILL
SURUMU

GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
HALO

RAHY

RAHY

RAHY

DAYLAMI
FASLIYEV
HIGHEST HONOR
DALAKHANI
DESERT PRINCE
ANABAA

DR FONG

KRIS

LOCAL SUITOR
MONOS
RIVERMAN
SAGAMIX
FANTASTIC LIGHT
MUJTAHID
LOMITAS

BAD AS | WANNA BE
GRAND LODGE
HOUSEBUSTER
KAHYASI

MARJU

PIVOTAL

PURSUIT OF LOVE
SHAMARDAL
SHARP VICTOR
SILLERY
TREMPOLINO
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR
LOMITAS
NASHWAN
SECOND EMPIRE

DOYOUN
NUREYEV
KENMARE
DARSHAAN
GREEN DESERT
DANZIG

KRIS S

SHARPEN UP
BLUSHING GROOM
KORNADO

NEVER BEND
LINAMIX

RAHY

WOODMAN
NINISKI

COMMON GROUNDS
CHIEF'S CROWN
MT LIVERMORE
ILE DE BOURBON
LAST TYCOON
POLAR FALCON
GROOM DANCER
GIANT'S CAUSEWAY
SHARPEN UP
BLUSHING GROOM
SHARPEN UP
DANEHILL

NINISKI

BLUSHING GROOM
FAIRY KING


http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2003_kentucky-dynamite
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa1996_kingsalsa
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa1996_kingsalsa
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/ire2006_le-havre
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/ire2006_le-havre
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/ire2006_le-havre

438
882
525
473
684
336
325
787
530
774
870
150
255
349
764
658
155
143
183
856
840
668
629
229
448
147
241
347
343
671
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2nd
2nd

1st
1st

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st

LEMON DROP KID
LEPORELLO
LIBRETTIST
LINNGARI

LITERATO

MANDURO
MANDURO

MARTALINE
MARTALINE
MARTALINE
MARTALINE
MARTALINE

MASTERCRAFTSMAN
MASTERCRAFTSMAN

MEDECIS

MEDICEAN
MEDICEAN
MONTJEU
MONTJEU
MONTMARTRE

MONTMARTRE

MOUNT NELSON
MOUNT NELSON
MOUNT NELSON

MR SIDNEY

MR. GREELEY

MUHTATHIR
MUHTATHIR
MUHTATHIR
MUHTATHIR

KINGMAMBO
DANEHILL

DANZIG

INDIAN RIDGE
KENDOR

MONSUN

MONSUN

LINAMIX

LINAMIX

LINAMIX

LINAMIX

LINAMIX

DANEHILL DANCER
DANEHILL DANCER
MACHIAVELLIAN
MACHIAVELLIAN
MACHIAVELLIAN
SADLER'S WELLS
SADLER'S WELLS
MONTJEU

MONTJEU

ROCK OF GIBRALTAR
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR
STORM CAT

GONE WEST
ELMAAMUL
ELMAAMUL
ELMAAMUL
ELMAAMUL

MR PROSPECTOR
DANZIG

NORTHERN DANCER
AHONOORA
KENMARE
KONIGSSTUHL
KONIGSSTUHL
MENDEZ

MENDEZ

MENDEZ

MENDEZ

MENDEZ

DANEHILL

DANEHILL

MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
NORTHERN DANCER
NORTHERN DANCER
SADLER'S WELLS
SADLER'S WELLS
DANEHILL

DANEHILL

DANEHILL

STORM BIRD

MR PROSPECTOR
DIESIS

DIESIS

DIESIS

DIESIS

NUREYEV

VETTORI

MONTJEU

PURSUIT OF LOVE
BAHRI

JADE ROBBERY
PRIOLO

ALLEGED

KALDOUN

KENDOR

MTOTO

POLISH PRECEDENT
IN THE WINGS
KING'S BEST
HELISSIO
COMMOND GROUNDS
GIANT'S CAUSEWAY
ANABAA

MISWAKI

GARDE ROYALE
POLIGLOTE

KING'S BEST
LINAMIX

OASIS DREAM
SPECTRUM
SADLER'S WELLS
CAPE CROSS

EL CORREDOR
MEDAALY

ONE COOL CAT

NORTHERN DANCER
MACHIAVELLIAN
SADLER'S WELLS
GROOM DANCER
RIVERMAN

MR PROSPECTOR
SOVEREIGN DANCER
HOIST THE FLAG
CARO

KENMARE

BUSTED

DANZIG

SADLER'S WELLS
KINGMAMBO

FAIRY KING

KRIS

STORM CAT

DANZIG

MR PROSPECTOR
MILL REEF
SADLER'S WELLS
KINGMAMBO
MENDEZ

GREEN DESERT
RAINBOW QUEST
NORTHERN DANCER
GREEN DESERT

MR GREELEY
HIGHEST HONOR
STORM CAT


http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2004_literato
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1999_martaline
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1999_martaline
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1999_martaline
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1999_martaline
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1999_martaline
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1999_medecis
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2005_montmartre
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/fr2005_montmartre
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/usa2004_mr-sidney
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1995_muhtathir
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1995_muhtathir
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1995_muhtathir
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1995_muhtathir

275
353
690
247
562
376
324
11
797
303
749
614
224
290
72
705
429
815
334
589
459
704
293
103
584
834
854
807
648
575

S SEMTsEmMT=TMEMMOTI MMM mm<m< <

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

2nd

1st
1st

MUHTATHIR
MUHTATHIR
MULTIPLEX
MYBOYCHARLIE
MYBOYCHARLIE
MYBOYCHARLIE
MYBOYCHARLIE
NAAQOOS
NAAQOOS

NAAQOOS

NAAQOOS
NAAQOOS

NAAQOOS

NAAQOOS

NAAQOOS
NAAQOOS

NAAQOOS

NAMID

NEW APPROACH
ORPEN

ORPEN

ORPEN

PEINTRE CELEBRE
PIVOTAL
POMELLATO
POMELLATO
PRESENTING
REDBACK

ROCK OF GIBRALTAR
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR

ELMAAMUL
ELMAAMUL
DANEHILL
DANETIME
DANETIME
DANETIME
DANETIME
OASIS DREAM
OASIS DREAM
OASIS DREAM
OASIS DREAM
OASIS DREAM
OASIS DREAM
OASIS DREAM
OASIS DREAM
OASIS DREAM
OASIS DREAM
INDIAN RIDGE
GALILEO
LURE

LURE

LURE
NUREYEV
POLAR FALCON
BIG SHUFFLE
BIG SHUFFLE
MTOTO

MARK OF ESTEEM
DANEHILL
DANEHILL

DIESIS

DIESIS

DANZIG

DANEHILL
DANEHILL
DANEHILL
DANEHILL

GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
GREEN DESERT
AHONOORA
SADLER'S WELLS
DANZIG

DANZIG

DANZIG
NORTHERN DANCER
NUREYEV

SUPER CONCORDE
SUPER CONCORDE
BUSTED
DARSHAAN
DANZIG

DANZIG

ROCK OF GIBRALTAR
ZAFONIC

SOVIET STAR
BERTOLINI

CAPE CROSS
QUIET AMERICAN
TRIPPI

ANABAA

ANABAA BLUE
BERING

LANDO

MONTJEU
RAINBOW QUEST
ROYAL ACADEMY
SILVER HAWK
WINGED LOVE
WOODMAN
HALLING
SINNDAR

DIESIS

ONE COOL CAT
SINGSPIEL
LANGFUHR
DANZIG
CADEAUX GENEREUX
OCTAGONAL
GARDE ROYALE
SINGSPIEL
NIKOS

RED RANSOM

DANEHILL

GONE WEST
NUREYEV

DANZIG

GREEN DESERT
FAPPIANO

END SWEEP
DANZIG

ANABAA

ARCTIC TERN
ACATENANGO
SADLER'S WELLS
BLUSHING GROOM
NIJINSKY
ROBERTO

IN THE WINGS

MR PROSPECTOR
DIESIS

GRAND LODGE
SHARPEN UP
STORM CAT

IN THE WINGS
DANZIG
NORTHERN DANCER
YOUNG GENERATION
ZABEEL

MILL REEF

IN THE WINGS
NONOALCO
ROBERTO


http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1995_muhtathir
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1995_muhtathir
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/ire2005_myboycharlie
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/ire2005_myboycharlie
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/ire2005_myboycharlie
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/ire2005_myboycharlie
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb2006_naaqoos
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb2006_naaqoos
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb2006_naaqoos
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb2006_naaqoos
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb2006_naaqoos
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb2006_naaqoos
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb2006_naaqoos
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb2006_naaqoos
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb2006_naaqoos
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb2006_naaqoos
http://www.france-sire.com/etalons/gb1996_namid

355
69
582
569
480
653
634
624
274
356
528
743
461
391
750
261
756
789
783
323
796
301
371
315
577
123
670
893
244
310
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2nd

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

ROCK OF GIBRALTAR
ROYAL APPLAUSE
SADDEX

SAKHEE

SAKHEE

SEVRES ROSE

SHIROCCO
SHIROCCO
SHIROCCO
SHIROCCO
SHOLOKHOV
SHOLOKHOV

SINNDAR
SINNDAR

SIR PERCY

SKY MESA

SLICKLY

SLICKLY

SLICKLY

SLICKLY

SOLDIER OF FORTUNE

SOLDIER OF FORTUNE

SOLDIER OF FORTUNE

SOLDIER OF FORTUNE

SOLDIER OF FORTUNE

SOLDIER OF FORTUNE

SOLDIER OF FORTUNE

SOLDIER OF FORTUNE

SOLDIER OF FORTUNE

STORMY RIVER

DANEHILL
WAAJIB
SADLER'S WELLS
BAHRI

BAHRI
CAERLEON
MONSUN
MONSUN
MONSUN
MONSUN
SADLER'S WELLS
SADLER'S WELLS
GRAND LODGE
GRAND LODGE
MARK OF ESTEEM
PULPIT

LINAMIX

LINAMIX

LINAMIX

LINAMIX

GALILEO
GALILEO
GALILEO
GALILEO
GALILEO
GALILEO
GALILEO
GALILEO
GALILEO
VERGLAS

DANZIG

TRY MY BEST
NORTHERN DANCER
RIVERMAN
RIVERMAN

NIJINSKY
KONIGSSTUHL
KONIGSSTUHL
KONIGSSTUHL
KONIGSSTUHL
NORTHERN DANCER
NORTHERN DANCER
CHIEF'S CROWN
CHIEF'S CROWN
DARSHAAN

AP INDY

MENDEZ

MENDEZ

MENDEZ

MENDEZ

SADLER'S WELLS
SADLER'S WELLS
SADLER'S WELLS
SADLER'S WELLS
SADLER'S WELLS
SADLER'S WELLS
SADLER'S WELLS
SADLER'S WELLS
SADLER'S WELLS
HIGHEST HONOR

SINGSPIEL
CELTIC SWING
ZIETEN

COZZENE
MENIFEE

LINAMIX

CAPE CROSS
GROOM DANCER
MONTJEU

SALSE
ACATENANGO
TIGER HILL
PEINTRE CELEBRE
SPADOUN
ACATENANGO

MT LIVERMORE
BARATHEA
HIGHEST HONOR
LOUP SOLITAIRE
NUREYEV
ANABAA

BOLD N'FLASHY
CADEAUX GENEREUX
DANSILI

ELUSIVE QUALITY
ELUSIVE QUALITY
HIGH CHAPARRAL
QUEST FOR FAME
STORM CAT
DANEHILL

IN THE WINGS
DAMISTER

DANZIG

CARO

HARLAN

MENDEZ

GREEN DESERT
BLUSHING GROOM
SADLER'S WELLS
TOPSIDER
SURUMU
DANEHILL
NUREYEV
KALDOUN
SURUMU
BLUSHING GROOM
SADLER'S WELLS
KENMARE

LEAR FAN
NORTHERN DANCER
DANZIG

BOLD RUCKUS
YOUNG GENERATION
DANEHILL

GONE WEST
GONE WEST
SADLER'S WELLS
RAINBOW QUEST
STORM BIRD
DANZIG
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1st
1st
1st

1st

STORMY RIVER

STORMY RIVER

STREET SENSE

SULAMANI

SUNDAY BREAK

TEOFILO
TERTULLIAN
TIGER HILL
TREMPOLINO
TURTLE BOWL

TURTLE BOWL

VERGLAS
VERGLAS
VERGLAS
WAR FRONT
WHIPPER
WHIPPER
WHIPPER
WHIPPER
WHIPPER
YEATS
YEATS
YEATS
ZAFEEN
ZAFEEN
ZAMBEZ| SUN
ZAMINDAR
ZAMINDAR
ZAMINDAR

VERGLAS
VERGLAS
STREET CRY
HERNANDO
FORTY NINER
GALILEO
MISWAKI
DANEHILL
SHARPEN UP
DYHIM DIAMOND
DYHIM DIAMOND
HIGHEST HONOR
HIGHEST HONOR
HIGHEST HONOR
DANZIG
MIESQUE'S SON
MIESQUE'S SON
MIESQUE'S SON
MIESQUE'S SON
MIESQUE'S SON
SADLER'S WELLS
SADLER'S WELLS
SADLER'S WELLS
ZAFONIC
ZAFONIC

DANSILI

GONE WEST
GONE WEST
GONE WEST

HIGHEST HONOR
HIGHEST HONOR
MACHIAVELLIAN
NINISKI

MR PROSPECTOR
SADLER'S WELLS
MR PROSPECTOR
DANZIG

ATAN

NIGHT SHIFT

NIGHT SHIFT
KENMARE

KENMARE

KENMARE
NORTHERN DANCER
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
NORTHERN DANCER
NORTHERN DANCER
NORTHERN DANCER
GONE WEST

GONE WEST
DANEHILL

MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR
MR PROSPECTOR

GREEN TUNE
WOODMAN
SADLER'S WELLS
MTOTO

REGAL CLASSIC
RAINBOW QUEST
PLATINI

SPINNING WORLD
RIVER MAJESTY
HIGHEST HONOR
MANSONNIEN
COMPTON PLACE
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
STRAVINSKY

MR PROSPECTOR
ACATENANGO

BE MY GUEST
LAGUNAS
MARCHAND DE SABLE
PIVOTAL

DUBAI DESTINATION
GROOM DANCER
MACHIAVELLIAN
DARSHAAN
WINGED LOVE
JOHANN QUATZ
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
LINAMIX

POINT GIVEN

GREEN DANCER
MR PROSPECTOR
NORTHERN DANCER
BUSTED

VICE REGENT
BLUSHING GROOM
SURUMU
NUREYEV
MAJESTIC LIGHT
KENMARE

TIP MOSS

INDIAN RIDGE
GREEN DESERT
NUREYEV

RAISE A NATIVE
SURUMU
NORTHERN DANCER
ILE DE BOURBON
THEATRICAL
POLAR FALCON
KINGMAMBO
BLUSHING GROOM
MR PROSPECTOR
SHIRLEY HEIGHTS
IN THE WINGS
SADLER'S WELLS
GREEN DESERT
MENDEZ
THUNDER GULCH
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